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Safe Harbor Statement

These slides contains forward-looking statements as defined by the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. One can identify these forward-looking statements by the use 

of the words òexpect,ó òanticipate,ó òplan,ó òmay,ó òwill,ó òestimate,ó òforecastó or other similar expressions and include all statements with regard to the impact of 

COVID-19 on the Company and its future, reaching any revenue or Adjusted EBITDA margin expectations, being cash positive in 2021, the recovery of the 

commercial aerospace market, the opportunities to leverage capabilities in other markets and the outcome of demand streams or expectations of demand by 

customers and markets.  Because such statements apply to future events, they are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ 

materially from those contemplated by the statements.  Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from what may be stated here include 

the impact of the global outbreak of COVID -19 and governmental and other actions taken in response, trend in growth with passenger power and connectivity on 

airplanes, the state of the aerospace and defense industries, the market acceptance of newly developed products, internal production capabilities, the timing of 

orders received, the status of customer certification processes and delivery schedules, the demand for and market acceptance of new or existing aircraft which 

contain the Companyõs products, the need for new and advanced test and simulation equipment, customer preferences and relationships, and other factors which 

are described in filings by Astronics with the Securities and Exchange Commission.  The Company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking information in 

this news release whether to reflect changed assumptions, the occurrence of unanticipated events or changes in future operating results, financial conditions or 

prospects, or otherwise.

Non -GAAP Financial Measures

This presentation will discuss some non-GAAP (òadjustedó) financial measures which we believe are useful in evaluating our performance. You should not consider 

the presentation of this additional information in isolation or as a substitute for results compared in accordance with GAAP. The non-GAAP (òadjustedó) measures 

are notated and we have provided reconciliations of comparable GAAP to non-GAAP measures in tables found in the Supplemental Information portion of this 

presentation.
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Astronics Corporation (Nasdaq: ATRO)

Market data as of September 3, 2021 [Source: S&P Capital IQ]; ownership as of most recent filings

Market Cap $420 million

Recent Price $13.69

52-Week Range $6.30ð$20.93

Average Daily Volume (3 mos.) 203,660

Established/IPO 1969/1972

Shares Out ðCommon 24.5 million

Shares Out ðClass B 6.4 million

Institutional ownership 62%

Insider ownership 9%

Index membership Russell 3000® /2000®

INNOVATION. COLLABORATION. SUCCESS.

Astronics serves the worldõs aerospace, defense, and other 

mission critical industries with proven, innovative 

technology solutions.  Our strategy is to grow value by 

developing technologies, organically or through acquisition, 

for our targeted markets. 
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Solid Franchise with 
Leading Market Positions

79%

21%

Aerospace

Test Systems 

Q2 21 TTM Sales: 
$438.3 million

Commercial Aerospace

General Aviation

Defense & Government*

1/2 Line fit    

1/2 Aftermarket 

*Includes Test and Aerospace sales



Astronics Strategic Thrusts
Elevating Innovation 
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STRATEGIC THRUSTS PRODUCT LINES

Electrical Power & Motion

Lighting & Safety

Avionics/Systems 

Certification

Structures

Test Solutions

Other

Inflight Entertainment & 

Connectivity (IFEC)

Q2 21 TTM Sales: 
$438.3 million

Aircraft Lighting & Safety

Flight Critical 

Electrical Power 

24%

8%

34%

21%

13% All 

Other

Test Solutions



Aircraft Data 

Systems

Aircraft Inflight Entertainment & 
Connectivity 

IFC Antennas and 

Radome Systems

Inflight Entertainment 

Systems Hardware
Power for Passengers 

and Crew
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IFEC: IN-SEAT POWER SUPPLY (ISPS)

» In-seat power, line-fit and retrofit, now powering 1 million+ seats on 

over 280 airlines worldwide

» High barriers to entry:  90%+ market share

» ASP: $350-$850 per seat

» Market penetration aircraft*:  ~80% wide body and ~25% narrow body

» Market penetration seats*:  ~60% wide body and ~20% narrow body

*Company estimates based on pre-COVID airline fleets



Lighting & Safety Solutions

Cabin

Emergency / 

Safety Systems

Exterior
Cockpit
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Aircraft Lighting Systems
Industry Leader in Aircraft Lighting

Illuminating commercial, business and military aircraft, 

including Airbus, Boeing, Embraer, Lockheed and Textron

A complete array of innovative, lightweight, reliable, 
solid-state lighting systems

Products

» Exterior lighting systems

» Cabin lighting systems

» Cockpit lighting systems

Markets

» Commercial transport

» Military

» Business and general aviation

https://s-media-cache-ak0.pinimg.com/originals/37/7c/32/377c324aea2f468ff7419e1aa2d96b21.jpg


Flight Critical Electrical Power
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The technology for the future of small aircraft: Solid -state power distribution systems replace extensive 
wiring and traditional electromechanical components with modular electronics and software

» Intelligent systems for power generation, 

distribution and conversion

» Increased reliability

» Reduced weight

» Automation, flexibility

» Lower life cycle cost

» Reduces pilot workload

First Mover Advantage: Establishing leadership in small aircraft airframe power
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Addressing Trends: Modernization of Aircraft
Clean, Streamlined Cockpit

Modern Cockpit with Electronic Circuit Breakers

Pilatus PC-24

Traditional Cockpit with Circuit Breakers

Learjet 45
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Flight Critical Electrical Power Programs of Record
Electronics Circuit Breaker Units and Long-Life Starter Generator

Program Wins to Date

» Daher TBM 900

» Bell 505, 525 

» Pilatus PC-24

» Cessna Denali

» Global 7000

» FARA: Bell 360 Invictus*

» FLRAA: Bell V-280 Valor** 

» Boeing MQ-25 Stingray

*Future Attack Reconnaissance Aircraft (FARA) ðOne of two programs on down select process; First flight targeted for the fourth quarter of fiscal 2022

**Future Long-Range Assault Aircraft (FLRAA) ðOne of two programs on down select process; U.S. Army finalizing requirements forthe program of record planned for 2022



Aerospace
Well Positioned on Wide Range of High-Profile Aircraft
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Transport Business Jet Military

777/777X

Å~$240K in content (PSUs, fuel access doors)

ÅPotentially ~$350K in IFEC content (BFE)

Embraer E2

Å (PSUs, emergency lighting) 

ÅPotential IFEC (BFE) 

F-35 JSF

Å (Exterior lighting system, lighting controls) 

737

Å~$95K in content (PSUs, fuel access doors, 

exterior and cockpit lighting)

ÅPotentially up to $100k to $150k IFEC content 

(BFE)

Embraer Phenom 100/300

Å (Exterior lighting) 

UH-60 Blackhawk

Å (Exterior & cockpit lighting) 

787

Å~$45K in content (fuel access doors) 

Å~$200K in IFEC content (BFE)

Cessna

Å (Exterior and cockpit lighting) 

V-22 Osprey

Å (Cabin, cockpit and exterior lighting) 

A350

Å~$30K in content (Emergency exit lighting) 

Å~$200K in IFEC content (BFE)

Cessna Denali  

Å (Induction starter generator, electronic circuit 

breakers and passenger power)

Bell 525/V280/505/360

Å (Airframe power, lighting & safety) 

A320 and other Airbus and Boeing aircraft 

ÅPotential IFEC content

Pilatus PC-24  

Å (Airframe power and induction starter generator)
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Test Systems: A&D, Transit and Radio

» Integrated logistics support

» Validate operating performance on multiple top -priority defense 
communications and weapons systems platforms 

Next-gen radio test set that combines 

16+ field test capabilities in one device

Award-winning test solutions

Testing for Mission-Critical Industries

Improve system reliability, reduce costs, streamline 
TPS development, and preserve vital legacy 
investments with test solutions 

» Instruments, ATE, and switching systems

» Commissioning, logistics, support, obsolescence 
management

» Expanding into metro rail test system support:

ýMARTA and NYCT

ðStadler and Kawasaki

ýAutoPoint Multi -Axis Robotic System (AP-MARS)

Freedom 2 Universal Functional Tester 

Solutions Designed for the Unique Requirements of Mass Transit



FINANCIALS

INNOVATION. COLLABORATION. SUCCESS.



$102.6 

$82.5 
$91.8 

$81.4 
$89.2 

$21.1 

$24.0 
$23.0 

$24.4 
$21.9 

$123.7

$106.5
$114.8

$105.9
$111.2

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

Sales

(US$ in millions; except EPS)

Sales, Bookings & Backlog

$43.3
$65.0 $74.1

$100.5
$118.2$18.2 

$16.6 

$41.9 
$19.5 

$8.2 

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21
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Bookings

Backlog*

$226.4 $208.8 $191.1 $210.2 $239.1 

$80.2 
$73.4 $92.3 $87.4 

$73.6 

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

Aerospace Test

$61.5
$81.6

$116.0 $120.0 $126.3

$306.5
$282.2 $283.4 $297.5 $312.7

* Excludes semiconductor business



$26.8

$15.2
$19.1

$14.3 $15.4

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

Gross Profit and Margin

(US$ in millions)

Profit and Margins
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21.7% 14.2% 16.7% 13.5% 13.8%

($18.7)

($9.0)

($5.5)

($9.5)

($5.9)

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

Operating Profit and Margin

(15.1%) (8.4%) (4.8%) (9.0%)

Impact of COVID-19 pandemic apparent in 

financial performance

Q2 21 operating impacts:

- Low volume

- Supply chain challenges

+ $2.2 million non-cash reduction of the fair value of 

a contingent consideration liability related to 

2019 acquisition

Q2 20 operating loss reflected non-cash goodwill 

impairment charges of $12.6 million in the 

aerospace segment and restructuring-related 

severance charges of $4.9 million

(5.3%)



$(23.6)

$(5.3)

$(20.0)

$(11.9)

$(8.1)

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

$(0.77) $(0.17) $(0.65) $(0.39) $(0.26)

Net Income and Diluted EPS Adjusted EBITDA(1) and Margin
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EPS and EBITDA

$9.2 

$(0.1)

$2.9 

$(0.5)

$0.4 

Q2 20 Q3 20 Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21

(1) Adjusted EBITDA is non-GAAP financial measures. Please see supplemental slides for a reconciliation of net income (loss) to non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA and other important disclosures regarding the use of 

non-GAAP financial measures.

7.4% (0.1)% 2.5% (0.5)% 0.3%



Cash from Operations

Capital Expenditures

Balance Sheet and Cash Flow
(US$ in millions)

$37.8

$54.9

$42.7
$37.3

$(2.3)

2017 2018 2019 2020 Q2 21 YTD

$329.9

$386.6 $388.9

$270.4 $254.9$244.1 
$210.4 

$156.1 
$132.6 $139.4 

2017 2018 2019 2020 Q2 2021

$13.5
$16.3

$12.1

$7.5

$3.6

2017 2018 2019 2020 Q2 21 YTD

Shareholderõs Equity         Funded Net Debt

» Required to maintain a minimum liquidity of 

$180 million

» Net leverage covenant currently at 6x adjusted 

EBITDA; reduces by 50 bps starting Q4 2021

Funded Net Debt & Shareholdersõ Equity

2021 CapEx expectation:

$10 million to $11 million* 

* Guidance provided as of August 6, 2021 astronics.com 19
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Astronics Corporation

SUPPLEMENTAL

INFORMATION

INNOVATION. COLLABORATION. SUCCESS.


